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RF Specifications 
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Antenna Specification 

Number of Ports 2 

Frequency (MHz) 698-803 791-862 824-894 880-960 
1710-
1880 

1850-
1990 

1710-
2155 

1920-
2170 

2500-
2690 

VSWR 2:1 

Isolation (dB) > 15 
Peak gain on 
Horizon plane < 5.0dBi < 5.0dBi < 5.0dBi < 3.7dBi < 5.0dBi < 3.3dBi <3.3dBi < 5.0dBi < 5.0dBi 
Average gain on 
sphere 

> -3 dBi 
  

Polarization Linear 

 Efficiency  > 50%  

 Antenna type PCB Dipole  
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Mechanical Specifications 
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Antenna Specification 

Dimensions  254mm X 254mm X 41mm 

IPX class IP65 

Mounting Wall mounted 

Connector type  SMA male 

Antenna  color White 

Cable type  Plenum rated low loss RG58 

Cable color White 

Weight TBA 

Mounting bracket Swivel type (plastic) 

Mounting bracket length ~ 176 mm  

Pig tail length ~ 500 mm  



Laird Confidential 

Preliminary mechanical outline 
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Coaxial cable specification 
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Radiation Pattern at 698 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 746 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 806 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 824 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 880 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 960 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 1710 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 1755 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 1850 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 1910 MHz 



Laird Confidential 11 

-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10

-5
0
5

90

60

30

0

330

300

270

240

210

180

150

120

Azimuth Plane

Dell_WM_LTE_Port_1 Dell_WM_LTE_Port_2

-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10

-5
0
5

0

30

60

90

120

150

180

210

240

270

300

330

Phi 0° Plane

Dell_WM_LTE_Port_1 Dell_WM_LTE_Port_2

-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10

-5
0
5

0

30

60

90

120

150

180

210

240

270

300

330

Phi 90° Plane

Dell_WM_LTE_Port_1 Dell_WM_LTE_Port_2

Radiation Pattern at 1990 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 2170 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 2310 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 2506.5 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 2600 MHz 
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Radiation Pattern at 2700 MHz 


